Notice of Determination

Appendix D

TO:	FROM:	
☑ Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Public Agency: South Orange County Wastewater Authority	
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 34156 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point, CA 92629	
☑ County Clerk	Contact: Roni Young Phone: (949 234-5410	
County of: Orange Address: 12 Civic Center Plaza Room 106	Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above	
Santa Ana, CA 92701	Address:	
	Contact: Phone:	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance	te with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	inghouse): 2018081071	
Project Title: JB Latham Treatment Plant Facility (JBLT	P) Improvements Package B	
Project Location (include county): 34156 Del Obispo Str	reet, Dana Point, CA 92629 (Orange County)	
South Coast Water District, City of S proposed improvements include equ replacements, new piping, safety-relationships and selections of the selection of the s	of the four member agencies (Moulton Niguel Water District, San Juan Capistrano, and Santa Margarita Water District). The ipment and structure repairs, equipment and structure ated modifications, and structural demolition. water Authority has approved the above described project on	
(⊠ Lead Agency or □ Respo		
4/4/19 and has made the following do (Date)	eterminations regarding the above described projects.	
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a signific	ant effect on the environment.	
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared A Negative Declaration was prepared for this 	ed for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
3. Mitigation measures [⋈ were ☐ were not] made	de a condition of the approval of the project.	
 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 	as was not] adopted for this project.	
6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant	to the provisions of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res Declaration, is available to the General Public at: SOCWA, 34156 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point, CA 9262		
•	H K	
Signature (Public Agency) Roni Goung Gra	Title: Associate Engineer	
Date: <u>4/4/19</u> Date	Received filing at OPR:	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 08 2019

TO: ⊠ Office of Planning and Research	FROM: Public Agency: South Orange County Wastewater Authority							
For U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 34156 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point, CA 92629							
☑ County Clerk County of: Orange	Contact: Roni Young Phone: (949 234-5410 Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above							
Address: 12 Civic Center Plaza Room 106 Santa Ana, CA 92701	Address:			Address:				
	Contact: Phone:							
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance v	with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.							
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2018081071							
Project Title: JB Latham Treatment Plant Facility (JBLTP)	Improvements Package B							
Project Location (include county): 34156 Del Obispo Street	t, Dana Point, CA 92629 (Orange County)							
operated by the SOCWA on behalf of the South Coast Water District, City of San proposed improvements include equipments, new piping, safety-related	ctivated sludge, secondary treatment facility owned and he four member agencies (Moulton Niguel Water District, a Juan Capistrano, and Santa Margarita Water District). The nent and structure repairs, equipment and structure d modifications, and structural demolition. er Authority has approved the above described project on tible Agency)							
	rminations regarding the above described projects.							
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant 	t effect on the environment.							
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared A Negative Declaration was prepared for this prepared 	oject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
 3. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was 								
 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was 6. Findings [☐ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the consideration of the consideratio	was not adopted for this project.							
Γhis is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respo Declaration, is available to the General Public at:								
SOCWA, 34156 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point, CA 92629 (0	772							
Signature (Public Agency) Roni Goung Gran	Title: Associate Engineer							
	Governor's Office of Planning & Research							
	- 0040							

APR 08 2019 STATE CLEARING HOUSE

Appendix D

APR 0 5 2019

Notice of Determination

CHANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT

M Office of Diamains and Dansent	FROM: Applicant:			
☑ Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Public Agency: South Orange County Wastewater Authority			
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 34156 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point, CA 92629			
☑ County Clerk	Contact: Roni Young Phone: (949 234-5410			
County of: Orange Address: 12 Civic Center Plaza Room 106	Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above			
Santa Ana, CA 92701	Address:			
	Contact: Phone:			
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance	with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2018081071			
Project Title: JB Latham Treatment Plant Facility (JBLTP)	Improvements Package B			
Project Location (include county): 34156 Del Obispo Street	et, Dana Point, CA 92629 (Orange County)			
Project Description: The South Orange County Wastewater JBLTP. The JBLTP is a conventional a	activated sludge, secondary treatment facility owned and			
operated by the SOCWA on behalf of t South Coast Water District, City of Sar	the four member agencies (Moulton Niguel Water District, n Juan Capistrano, and Santa Margarita Water District). The			
proposed improvements include equipr	ment and structure repairs, equipment and structure ed modifications, and structural demolition.			
This is to advise that the South Orange County Wastewat (Lead Agency or Response	ter Authority has approved the above described project on sible Agency)			
4/4/19 and has made the following dete	erminations regarding the above described projects.			
 The project [☐ will ☑ will not] have a significant 	nt effect on the environment.			
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared				
 ∠ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared ✓ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this prepared 	for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	2019		
 ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr ☐ Mitigation measures [were were not] made 	roject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. a condition of the approval of the project.	5 2019		
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr	a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.	APR 0 5 2019		
 ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr 3. Mitigation measures [☑ were ☐ were not] made 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was 6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to Chis is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses 	a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA.	0		
 ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr 3. Mitigation measures [☑ were ☐ were not] made 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was 6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respondentation, is available to the General Public at: 	a condition of the approval of the project. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA.	0		
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was 6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respondentation, is available to the General Public at: SOCWA, 34156 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point, CA 92629 (constant)	a condition of the approval of the project. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA.	0		
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr 3. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was 6. Findings [□ were ⋈ were not] made pursuant to This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respondentation, is available to the General Public at: SOCWA, 34156 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point, CA 92629 (constitution) Signature (Public Agency) Reprint Grand Parameters of the property of the	a condition of the approval of the project. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA. consess and record of project approval, or the Negative (Orange County)	0		
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr 3. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was 6. Findings [□ were ⋈ were not] made pursuant to This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respondentation, is available to the General Public at: SOCWA, 34156 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point, CA 92629 (constitution) Signature (Public Agency) Reprint Grand Parameters of the property of the	a condition of the approval of the project. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA. consess and record of project approval, or the Negative corange County) Title: Associate Engineer Recorded in Official Records, Orange Co	APR 0 5		
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr 3. Mitigation measures [☐ were ☐ were not] made 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was 6. Findings [☐ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respondentation, is available to the General Public at: SOCWA, 34156 Del Obispo Street, Dana Point, CA 92629 (Constitution of Constitution of Constitut	a condition of the approval of the project. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA. consess and record of project approval, or the Negative Corange County) Title: Associate Engineer acceived filing at OPR:	APR 0 5		

* \$ R 0 0 1 0 7 4 5 8 9 6 \$ * 201985000325 12:22 pm 04/05/19

323 OR02 Z03

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

bit i red.od (itev. e ire ir rey i reviously bit d res.oa		F	rint	StartOve	Finalize&Email		
		RECE	IPT NUI	MBER:	*Annual Communication of the C		
			30-2019 0314				
				STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		201	8081	071			
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		************	DATE			
SOUTH ORANGE COUNTY WASTEWATER AUTHORITY	NAME OF A STREET OF STREET OF STREET			04/05/2	019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMEN	T NUMBER		
Orange				201985	000325		
PROJECT TITLE							
JB LATHAM TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY (JBLTP) IMPROVEN	MENT	SPA	CKAGE B			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NU			
SOUTH ORANGE COUNTY WASTEWATER AUTHORITY				(949) 23	4-5410		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP CODE			
34156 DEL OBISPO ST.	DANA POINT	C	Α	92629			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					and the second s		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District] State	Agency	Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		eo 074 /	20 6		0.00		
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,271.0		***	2,354.75		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$2,354.7 \$1,112.0		-	0.00		
_ ortimod regulatory ringram document (orti)	S	Φ1,112.\)U \$	-	0.00		
☐ Exempt from fee							
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	′)						
No.					Nat 10770		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.0	00 \$		0.00		
County documentary handling fee			\$		0.00		
☐ Other			\$				
PAYMENT METHOD:					OF SERVICES		
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL RI	ECEIVE	D \$		2,354.75		
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AN	D TITLE				
x/nadia Aloba NAC	DIA AL OBAIDI, DEI	PUTY	CLE	RK			

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 08 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Orange County Clerk-Recorder's Office Hugh Nguyen

630N Broadway Bldg. 12 Suite 101 92701

County

Finalization: 20190000106438

4/5/19 12:22 pm 323 OR02

Title Item

Count

203

EIR: Negative Declaration

Document ID

Amount

DOC# 201985000325 2354.75

Time Recorded 12:22 pm

Total

2354.75

Payment Type

Amount

Check tendered 2354.75

5361

Amount Due

0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 08 2019

STATECLEARINGHOUSE